

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2981/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 05/06/2006 in CRLR No. 1217/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANBIR ARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE (U.T. OF CHANDIGARH)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3655 of 2006

(With appln.for bail)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

In the meantime in SLP(Crl) No.3655/2006 the petitioner shall be  
released on bail to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial  
Magistrate,  
Chandigarh.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Madhu Saxena ]

Court Master